JANUARY 27, 1993
FEBRUARY 12, 1993
FEBRUARY 13, 1993
FEBRUARY 15, 1993
FEBRUARY 16, 1993
FEBRUARY 17, 1993
FEBRUARY 20, 1993
MARCH 24, 1993

11 WHICH PERMIT APPLICATIONS ARE PRECLUDED ONDER (SECTIO11_$_ 1
12 AND 21.
13 NEW l;ECTION. Section 4. Codification inatruction.
14 (Sections 1 throa9h--3 !!!!::! THROUGH 3) are intended to be
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
codified aa an integral part of Title 85, chapter 2, part 3,
and the proviaiona of Title 85, chapter 2, part 3, apply to
(section■ l throa9h-3 !!!!::! THROUGH 3).
NEW SECTION. Section 5. Applicability.
appliea to all applications received by the
(Thia act I
depart-nt of
natural resources and conservation after (the effective date
of this act I •
NEW !IE;<:TION. Section 6. Effective date. [This act I is
23 effective on paaaage and approval.
-End-
-3- BB 365
SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE REPORT
MR. PRESIDENT:
Page 1 of 1
March 24, 1993
We, your committee on Natural Resources having had under
consideration House Bill No. 365 (first reading copy -- blue),
respectfully report that House Bill No. 365 be amended as follows
and as so amended be concurred in.
Signed:___,,,,_..wrlJ;;,, ........ ~1£ .... A:c."'!!,A;o,,a=""'&<-.L....,.·-=--.-
Senator Don Bfanchi, Chair
That such amendments read:
1. Title, lines 8 and 9.
Strike: "NULLIFYING" on line 8 through
2. Page 3, lines 6 through 12.
Strike: section 3 in its entirety
Renumber: subsequent sections
3. Page 3, lines 14 and 17.
Strike: "THROUGH 3"
Insert: "and 2"